130 E M E RG I - LITE  EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G SO LU TI O NS
Typical specifications
Supply and install the Emergi-Lite® Distinction™ Series
battery units.
The battery unit will supply the rated load for a minimum of
hour to 87.5% of the rated battery/voltage. The unit shall be
rated 120 or 347V, 60 Hz and be CSA No.141 listed. The charger
shall be fully computer tested and its charge voltage factory

Housing colour
Polar whiteBlack
Ordering code Lamp type Voltage/wattage
580.0093-E MR16, LED 12V-4W
580.0098-E MR16, LED 24V-4W
580.0097-E MR16, LED 6V-4W
580.0122-E MR16, LED 6V-5W
580.0100-E MR16, LED 24V-6W
580.0104-E MR16, LED 12V-5W
580.0106-E MR16, LED 12V-6W
—
Replacement lamps
Ordering code Mounting Cabinet
460.0078-E Wall mount “A” cabinet

—
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
A B
C
D
Model AC specs
Wattage capacity
30 min 1H00 1H30 2H00 4H00
06ESL36
120/347VAC
0.10/0.04 A 36 21 15 12 6
06ESL72 0.22/0.08 A 72 42 30 24 12
06ESL108 0.22/0.08 A 108 63 45 36 18
06ESL180 0.22/0.08 A 180 105 75 60 30
12ESL72 0.15/0.06 A 72 42 30 24 12
12ESL100 0.34/0.12 A 100 58 42 33 17
12ESL144 0.40/0.14 A 144 84 60 48 24
12ESL216 0.41/0.14 A 216 117  83 67 33
12ESL250 0.41/0.14 A 250 144 100 83 42
12ESL360 0.43/0.15 A 360 200 144 108 60
24ESL144 0.55 / 0.20 A 144 84 60 48 24
24ESL200 0.67 / 0.23 A 200 117 83 67 33
24ESL288 0.67 / 0.23 A 288 168 120 96 48
24ESL350 0.67 / 0.23 A 350 200 144 120 60
24ESL432 0.67 / 0.23 A 432 250 180 144 72
24ESL550 0.88 / 0.33 A 550 320 230 180 90
24ESL720 0.88 / 0.33 A 720 600 420 340 160
Note: Units provide higher power for minimum one hour of emergency lighting.
—
Power consumption and unit rating
Series Capacity/cabinet1 Colour Voltage Options # of heads Head/wattage